
Houston County Chiefs and Training Officers 

Brownsville Fire Department 

Ben Novak - Fire Chief - 507.450.3347 – bnovak@semaequip.com 

Valiree Green - Training Officer - 507.482.6684 - treemaven@acegroup.cc 

Caledonia Fire Department 

Kevin Jacobson – Fire Chief - 507.450.3433 - oppie1405@yahoo.com 

Todd Lemke – 1st Asst. Chief – 507.459.0007 – trlemke@hotmail.com 

Kevin Bulman – 2nd Asst. Chief / Training Officer – 507.459.9871 – kbulman_7@hotmail.com 

Eitzen Fire Department 

Doug Meyer - Fire Chief - 319.389.2967 / 507.495.3371 - dougm@acegroup.cc 

Jeff Merzenich - Training Officer - 

Matt Sauer - Training Officer - 

Hokah Fire Department 

Matt Vetsch - Fire Chief - 608.797.7216 - hfd1501@gmail.com 

Lance Ross - Asst. Chief/Training Officer - 507.894.4965 - lanceross63@yahoo.com 

Houston Fire Department 

Steve Skifton - Fire Chief -507.450.3039 – fire@houstonmn.us 

Brandon Olson – Training Officer – 507.429.4689 – cullansdad@yahoo.com   

La Crescent Fire Department 

Tom Paulson - Fire Chief - 507.459.9950 - lacfire@cityoflacrescent-mn.gov 

Cassie Buehler - Training Officer – 608.385.2221 - lacfiretraining@cityoflacrescent-mn.gov 

Shane Eastman - Training Officer – 608.406.1088 - lacfiretraining@cityoflacrescent-mn.gov 

Spring Grove Fire Department 

Trent Turner - Fire Chief - 507.450.9404 – trentturner1300@gmail.com 

Ryan Solum – Asst. Chief - 507.458.7847 – rsolum@springgrove.coop 

Andy Melbostad – 2nd Asst. Chief / Training Officer – 507.459.1505 – amelbo_21@hotmail.com 
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